\*709051055

DUNBAR WV



MOOREM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25064 2004

HOTSY EQUIPMENT COMPANY

2045 WILSON STREET

304-744-3493

Request for Quotation

REC NUMBER 70100005

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PAGE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

304-472-1750

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 12/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE 01/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT MC: 0001 EΑ 962-21 2392.75 2392.75 CONTRACT: TO FURNISH HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING SYSTEM OPEN END CONTRACT ITO PROVIDE HIGH PRESSURE HOT WATER CLEANING SYSTEM FOR ALL TEN (10) DISTRICTS AND THE EQUIPMENT DIVISION FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE - 25 PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHICH IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. EXHIBIT 3 THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON LIFE OF CONTRACT: ... AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS 2010 JAN -5 PM 2: 32 NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL ORIGINAL CONTRACT. DURING THIS TREASONABLE NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) NONTHS. VIV PURCHASING TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY 毛孢//包括 SES PEVERSE SICE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -5-2010 744-3493 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

55 0612545 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOCEME

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

7010C005

PAGE

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*709051055 304-744-3493 HOTSY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2045 WILSON STREET

DUNBAR WV 25064 2004

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
EQUIPMENT DIVISION
ROUTE 33
BRUSHY FORK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV
26201 304-472-1750

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA: F.O.B 12/14/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY : UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR PERLIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES: QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY DRDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FLEPHONE SIGNATURE



NOOKEN

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for

Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

7249348881

# Request for p

REQ NUMBER 7010C005

: ADDHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ::

PAGE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

, p T O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

26201

304-472-1750

\*709051055 304-744-3493 HOTSY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2045 WILSON STREET

DUNBAR WV 25064 2004

DATE PRINT	ren	Ten	IAR OF SAI	E	1-, 14,4	SHIP VIA	711713 T	100	F.O.B.:	a veget inter	FREIGHT TERMS
12/14/			10 01 0110	Marian In the second	arter sensor show to behave the M			***************************************			2. (4E) (7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
BID OPENING DATE:		01/06/	2010		<del></del>		BID	OPE	VING TI	1E 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	1	YOP	CAT. NO.	ı	TEM NÚMBE			UNIT PRIC		TNUONA
	WHETHE	R MORE	DR L	ESS T	HAN T	HE QUA	ITITM	ES S	SHOWN.		
	WRITTE THE VE THE OF VENDOR MAILED	N STAT ENDOR F RIGINAL R AS AU	E CON OR CO COPY THORI E PUR	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI	ORDE TIES HE WV N FOR NG DI	R (FOR COVERS -39 SE SHIPS VISION	RM NUM ED BY HALL B HENT,	BER THIS E M/ A SI	L ISSUE WV-39) G CONTRA AILED TO ECOND CO THIRD CO	TO ACT. THE DPY	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION,	THE S	TATE M	AY I	RACTOR F DEEM THE H CONTRA	:	
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEN	SUPERS FIONS W ENTS SU	EDE A HICH CH AS R MAI	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	D ALL PPEAR E LIS NCE A	SUBSI ON AI TS, OI GREEMI	EQUENT NY ATT RDER F ENTS,	TEI ACHI ORM:	S CONTRARMS AND ED PRIN'S, SALES	TED S	
	REV. (	05/26/2	009								
	EXHIB	IT 10									
					R	EQUIS	ITION	MO.			•
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDENI	EBY ACK DUM(S) SAL, PL	AND H	AAE W	ADE T	HE NE	CESSAR	YR	WING CH EVISION	ECKED S TO M	Y
	ADDENI	DUM NO.							<del>ga</del> ngapigan o fadalistika darinisis dar din may ressessesses		
The second secon		and a property of the second s	and the second second	SEERE	VERSE SIL		MS AND CO	NDITIO	NS	DATE	
SIGNATURE					National and the state of the s		Section E. A. Papel Miles.	**************************************			
TITLE		F	EIN			-	ang a ang a sa a manada a a da banar di P <b>ari William</b>				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

7010C005

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

304-744-3493 \*709051055 HOTSY EQUIPMENT COMPANY 2045 WILSON STREET

DUNBAR WV 25064 2004

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD BUCKHANNON, WV

> 304-472-1750 26201

DATE PRINT	ĘŪ	TER	MS OF SAL	ε		SHIP VIA		1 7 11 7 2	F.O	В		1000	REIGHTTE	ERMS	
12/14/	2009	AND THE PROPERTY OF STREET, ST						ADE 11	TAIC	TTRAC	חח	מחגיו	М		
D OPENING DATE:		01/06/	2010		r				·		U.	1:305	5 . 3 . 44 5 4 7	i e	7.74
D OPENING DATE:	NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDER NOTE: CANDOR SPECIE	OUM(S) R MUST SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION FICATI	THAT  THAT  CLEAF  ION FI  TE PEF  ISSUE  ONS B'	E CAU DE OF ELD F SONNE D IN	URE TO SE FOR NDERSTA SETWEEN WRITIN OFFICIA	REJE HAD TO HED TO VEND HOT BI HOT BI AL ADD	IRM TO CTION AT AN ADDRESS OF COLUMN SCIENCE AND ADDRESS OF COLUMN	HEOF VERY CONTRACTOR OF A STATE O	RECEI BIDS ERBAL DURI RESEN DIRI TURE	PRICE	F TH NY VES		M	NT .	
1 1 1	REV.	09/21/	2009		-										
- In the languages way down to have the first statement of the statement o			1	SEEF	REVERSE SID			ONDILIC	INS					******	
SIGNATURE	A the second single beauty decrease.		۵۰۰۰۰ می انتخاب بازدهای بازد در				LEPHONE				TACI				
TITLE	nama ta dinin sawa namana yang meningkan hili bangsa kalan s	and the second of the second s	FEIN										E NOTED		
			1						PS K ZS C	A (2/2)/6	IAPE	V' CITIE	ENDOF	₹'	

304-744-3493



DOUZEK

\*709051055

DUNBAR WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25064 2004

HOTSY EQUIPMENT COMPANY

2045 WILSON STREET

### Request for Quotation

7010C005

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

O- d-H®

BILL DAY

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS EQUIPMENT DIVISION ROUTE 33 BRUSHY FORK ROAD

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

26201 304-472-1750

BID OPENING TIME:  LINE: CUANTITY UP CONTROL TEMMUNDER UNITIPACE AMOUNT  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15  2019 MASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MY 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELDE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER: 33  RFQ. NO.: 7010C005  BID OPENING DATE:  BID OPENING TIME:  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-744-3444  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  BULL DAY  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PLEASE OF TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PLEASE OF TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY):  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY):  RESPONSE OF TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY):  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY DE CONTROL DATE  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY DE CONTROL DATE  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY DE CONTROL DATE  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DATE  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY DE CONTROL DE CONTROL DATE  SEE HSVERGE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PRINT CLEARLY DE CONTROL	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	LE TOTAL	THE PLANSHI	P.VIA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	#,O B,		SEREIGHT TERMS
ASSOCIATION OF SATE TERMOLOGIC UNITERICE AMOUNT  NOTICE  A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  53 RFG. ND.: 7010C005  BID OPENING DATE:  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  SON-THY 3194  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): BULL DAY  SEERSVEISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PAGE  SEERSVEISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PAGE  PRESENCE:  PAGE PRINT CLEARLY): BULL DAY  SEERSVEISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  PAGE  PA	The state of the s					ه المان ا					**************************************
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING IS 2019 MASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, MV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE FNVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID BUYER:  53  RFG. NO.: 7010C005  BID OPENING DATE:  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-744-3444  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): BILL DAY  SEE REVERSE REDE FOR TERMIS AND CONSTITIONS PAGE	BID OPENING DATE		01/06/	2010	~~~~~		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	0 1	:30PM
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:  DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130  THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:  SEALED BID  BUYER:  33  RFQ. NO.:  7010C005  BID OPENING DATE:  BID OPENING TIME:  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-744-3444  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY):  BICL. DAY  SEGNEVENSE SIDE FOR TERRIS AND COMOTHONS  PRESPICES.	LINE	OUA	NTITY	400		ITEMN		-			
TELEPHONE DATE		THE BITHE EN BID OP BID OP PLEASE TO CONTAC	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU VELOPE  BID  O .: ENING ENING PROVI TACT Y	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON, OR T  DATE: TIME:	NOT BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV Z NTAIN HE BI  FAX N GARDI LEASE	UBMITTED INISTRATION TREET, E 5305-013 THIS IN D MAY NO  UMBER IN NG YOUR 304-744 PRINT C	TON  AST  O  FORMATIO  T BE CON  10C005  CASE IT BID:  LEARLY):	IS	RED:	OF	
	NGMAT IRW		منسساسسان معدد شده.	وستسيم بمكسوم بالميمية	ಶಿಗ್ ಜಿಪರಿ	verse side for	and a second real property and the second second	MOLHOND	يتهر يؤمنه ومعاومهم وأسست تشمام سست	DATE	en service and a service and a service and a service as a
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	o sales coma						7000110110				
	TITLE		FE	IN	and analysis (Astronomy Control of State of Stat				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL:

MACHINE SHALL BE A HIGH PRESSURED, HOT WATER CLEANING SYSTEM. MACHINE SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY AND MECHANICALLY OPERATED.

#### SPECIFICATIONS:

- A. DISCHARGE CAPACITY MINIMUM: 3.5 GPM-210 GPH
- B. OPERATING PRESSURE MINIMUM: 2000 PSI

BILL DAY

- C. WATER PUMP: TRIPLEX OIL BATH HIGH PRESSURE PUMP BELT DRIVEN.
- D. WATER TEMPERATURE AT NOZZLE: APPROX 200 DEGREES F
- E. PUMP MOTOR MINIMUM: 5HP, 230V, 60 CYCLE, SINGLE PHASE DUAL CAPACITORS, THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION.
- F. HEATING COIL: STEEL PIPE SHEATHED MINIMUM SCHEDULE 80 WITH BURST PRESSURE OF 17,500 PSI COLD WATER WRAP DESIGN.
- G. OIL FIRED BURNER: MINIMUM OF 289,900 BTU/HR, TYPE: PRESSURE ATOMIZING TYPE FORCED AIR, AUTOMATIC ELECTRIC IGNITION UL APPROVED. BURNER MOTOR: MINIMUM 1/8 HP, 230 VOLT WITH OVERLOAD PROTECTION. FUEL TYPE: KEROSENE, #1 OR #2 DIESEL, #1 HOME HEATING OIL. FUEL TANK: MINIMUM 10 GALLON, REMOVEABLE TANK STAINLESS, OR POLYETHYLENE, NON-CONTAMINATING.
- H. SAFETY RELIEF VALVE: STANDARD.
- I. GUN: TRIGGER SHUT OFF WITH 48" INSULATED GRIP WAND.
- J. HOSE: 3/8' x 50 FT., 3000 PSI AT 250 DEGREES OPERATING TEMPERATURE.
- K. FLOAT TANK: STAINLESS STEEL OR POLYETHYLENE WITH AUTO SHUT-OFF.
- L. NOZZLES: THREE STAINLESS STEEL ONE 0, ONE 15, ONE 40 DEGREES.
- M. CHEMICAL VALVE: PRECISE METERED
- N. PORTABILITY: SHALL INCLUDE 4.10 PNEUMATIC, BALL BEARING WHEELS MOUNTED ON 2 EQUAL LENGTH AXLES.

ALL VENDORS BIDDING ON CONTRACT SHALL DELIVER TO WVDH EQUIPMENT DIVISION A SAMPLE OF UNIT BEING QUOTED FOR EVALUATION PURPOSES.

THESE UNITS WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHIN 5 WORKING DAYS AFTER BID OPENING.

VENDORS WHO ARE UNSUCCESSFUL WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PICKING UP SAID UNITS.

ALL WARRANTY CLAIMS THAT REQUIRE FIELD SERVICE SHALL BE DONE BY THE VENDOR AT NO COST TO THE WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS.

THE VENDOR SHALL FURNISH ANY TECHNICAL ENGINEERING SERVICE WHICH MIGHT BE NEEDED IN THE PROPER INSTALLATION OF THESE UNITS AT NO EXTRA COST TO THE WV DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS.

FAILURE TO MEET PRECEEDING REQUIREMENTS MAY RESULT IN VENDOR DISQUALIFICATION.

#### Equipment Division

WV Division of Highways PO Box 610 Buckhannon, WV 26201 ATTENTION: Kevin Riley

WVDOT/Division of Righways D-1 1340 Smith St. Charleston, WV 25301 Attn: Melissa Mullens

WVDOT/Divison of Highways D-2 Po Box 880 Huntington, WV 25712 Ath: Keith Chapman

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-3 626 Depot St. Parkersburg, WV 26101 Atm: Mark Kimes

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-4 P.O. BOX 2570 Clarksburg, WV 26301 Atm: John Bartiett

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-5 PO BOX 99 BURLINGTON, WV 26710 Attn: Pat Broadhurst

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-6 1 DOT Drive. Moundsville, WV 26041-2353 Attn: Carol Ryan WVDOT/Division Highways D-7 Drawer 1228 Weston, WV 26452 Attn: Melissa Jordan

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-8 PO Box 1515 Elkins, WV 26241 Atta: Debbic Barnett

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-9 103 ¼ Church Street Lewisburg, WV 24901 Atm: Keith Brown

WVDOT/Division of Highways D-10 270 Hardwood Lane Princeton, WV 24740 Attn: Tommy Camden

## State of West Virginia

# VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require against	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency loted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authorized the req	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and ac	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true curate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the <u>Purchasing Division</u> in writing immediately.
Bidder	: Hotsy Equipment Co. signed: Lon Mullins
Date:_	1/4/2010 Title: Beneral Manager
"Check a maximui	any combination of preference consideration(s) in either "A" or "B", or both "A" and "B" which you are entitled to receive. You may request up to the not 5% preference for both "A" and "B".

RFQ No.	
---------	--

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION**: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Hotsy Equip	nert Company
Authorized Signature: Ron Mu	lins Date: 12-5-2010
State of Mest Vinginia	
County of <u>Lanauka</u> , to-wi	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me	his 5th day of January , 2010
My Commission expires May 2	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTORY PUBLIC Derma Kines Lowe
OFFICIA NOTARY STATE OF WE NORMA KEND	PUBLIC { ST VIRGINIA { ES LOWE }

So. Charleston, WV 25309
My Commission Expires May 25, 2017